

Proposer Information

Name of Company: /	Asclepius Dental	Center.PLLC

Address: 2412 JACAMAN RD, STE101

City and State Laredo, TX 78041

Phone: 956-712-8717

Email Address: asclepiusdental@gmail.com

Signature of Person Authorized to Sign:

Amin Abdul-Bagi
Signature

Amin Abdul-Baqi, DMD.

Print Name

Owner Dentist

Title

Indicate status as to "Partnership", "Corporation", "Land Owner", etc.

Owner

08/30/2022

(Date)

Note:

All submissions relative to this RFQ shall become the property of Webb County and are nonreturnable.

If any further information is required, please call the Webb County Contract Administrator, Juan Guerrero, at (956)523-4125.

*Please place this form as your cover page for this RFO package.

THIS FORM MUST BE INCLUDED WITH RFQ PACKAGE; PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH ITEM INCLUDED WITH RFQ PACKAGE AND SIGN BELOW TO COMFIRM SUBMITTAL OF EACH REQUIRED ITEM.

3 Year Contract for RFQ 2022-006 "Dental Professional Services"

☑ Proposer Information

☑ A minimum of five (5) references	
☑ Conflict of Interest form (Form CIQ)	
☑ Certification regarding Debarment (Form H2048)	
☑ Certification regarding Federal lobbying (Form 2049)	
☑ Code of Ethics Affidavit	
☑ Certificate of Liability Insurance	
☑ Proof of No Delinquent Tax Owed to Webb County	
Amin Abdul-Bagi Signature of person completing RFQ	08/30/2022 Date

References

Name of Local / State government or private company	Address	Phone	Name of Contact	Contract Active, if not when did it expire (If applicable)
Jordan Dental. PA	415 S Airport DR ste c Weslaco TX 78596	956-375-2248	Khaldon Abid,DDS.	
Tuscan Lakes Family Dentistry	1355 League City pkwy #500 League Cit, TX 77573	832-932-5672	Ramzi Saman,DDS.	
RainForest Dental	2330 Ward RD BayTown, TX 77520 281.427.3		Deeb alrihani, DDS.	
Laredo Orthodontics	802 E Calton Rd Laredo Tx 78041	440-364-3431	Andria Font,DDS.	
Zoo Dental	1122 S. Closner Blvd Edinburg, TX 78539	956-381-4455	Sergey Bondar,DDS.	

RESPONDENT MUST ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM BY SIGNING BELOW AND <u>ATTACHING THE SIGNED ADDENDUM TO THE PROPOSAL FORM(S)</u>:

Company Name	Asclepius Dental Center.PLLC
Contact Person	Amin Abdul-Bagi, DMD.
	Amin Abdul-Baqi, DMD.
Signature	Amin Abdul-Bagi
Date	08/30/2022

THIS CONCLUDES ADDENDUM NO. 1 IN ITS ENTIRETY.

This Addendum is being transmitted <u>electronically via our E-Bid site @ https://webbcountyebid.ionwave.net/Login.aspx</u>. If you have any questions, please direct them to; Juan Guerrero Jr. (956) 523-4149 or email at juguerrero@webbcountytx.gov.

CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE

FORM CIQ

For vendor doing business with local governmental entity

This questionnaire reflects chan	ges made to the law	by H.B. 23, 84th Leg., Regular Session.	OFFICE USE ONLY
This questionnaire is being filed in a has a business relationship as defivendor meets requirements under S			
By law this questionnaire must be file than the 7th business day after the filed. See Section 176.006(a-1), Loc	date the vendor becomes	nistrator of the local governmental entity not later s aware of facts that require the statement to be	
A vendor commits an offense if the offense under this section is a misde		s Section 176.006, Local Government Code. An	
Name of vendor who has a b	usiness relationship	with local governmental entity.	
completed questionnair	e with the appropriate	a previously filed questionnaire. (The law filing authority not later than the 7th busine uestionnaire was incomplete or inaccurate	ess day after the date on which
3 Name of local government o	fficer about whom the	e information is being disclosed.	
	Ni	ame of Officer	
	and the second second	elationship with the local government of	A Committee of the Comm
CIQ as necessary. A. Is the local g		or business relationship described. Atta I family member of the officer receiving or e vendor?	
	Yes	No	
B. Is the vendor in of the local gover local government	rnment officer or a fam	ceive taxable income, other than investmer nily member of the officer AND the taxable	t income, from or at the direction income is not received from the
E	Yes] No	
Describe each employment other business entity with ownership interest of one p	respect to which the	ship that the vendor named in Section 1 n local government officer serves as an o	naintains with a corporation or officer or director, or holds an
Check this box if the as described in Sec	vendor has given the k tion 176.003(a)(2)(B),	ocal government officer or a family member excluding gifts described in Section 176.	of the officer one or more gifts 003(a-1).
di s	na	08/30/20	022
Signature of vendor doi:	ng business with the gov	vernmental entity	Pate

CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE For vendor doing business with local governmental entity

A complete copy of Chapter 176 of the Local Government Code may be found at http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/Docs/LG/htm/LG.176.htm. For easy reference, below are some of the sections cited on this form.

<u>Local Government Code § 176.001(1-a)</u>: "Business relationship" means a connection between two or more parties based on commercial activity of one of the parties. The term does not include a connection based on:

- (A) a transaction that is subject to rate or fee regulation by a federal, state, or local governmental entity or an agency of a federal, state, or local governmental entity;
- (B) a transaction conducted at a price and subject to terms available to the public; or
- (C) a purchase or lease of goods or services from a person that is chartered by a state or federal agency and that is subject to regular examination by, and reporting to, that agency.

Local Government Code § 176.003(a)(2)(A) and (B):

- (a) A local government officer shall file a conflicts disclosure statement with respect to a vendor if:
 - (2) the vendor:
 - (A) has an employment or other business relationship with the local government officer or a family member of the officer that results in the officer or family member receiving taxable income, other than investment income, that exceeds \$2,500 during the 12-month period preceding the date that the officer becomes aware that
 - (i) a contract between the local governmental entity and vendor has been executed;
 - (ii) the local governmental entity is considering entering into a contract with the vendor:
 - (B) has given to the local government officer or a family member of the officer one or more gifts that have an aggregate value of more than \$100 in the 12-month period preceding the date the officer becomes aware that:
 - (i) a contract between the local governmental entity and vendor has been executed; or
 - (ii) the local governmental entity is considering entering into a contract with the vendor.

Local Government Code § 176.006(a) and (a-1)

- (a) A vendor shall file a completed conflict of interest questionnaire if the vendor has a business relationship with a local governmental entity and:
 - (1) has an employment or other business relationship with a local government officer of that local governmental entity, or a family member of the officer, described by Section 176.003(a)(2)(A);
 - (2) has given a local government officer of that local governmental entity, or a family member of the officer, one or more gifts with the aggregate value specified by Section 176.003(a)(2)(B), excluding any gift described by Section 176.003(a-1); or
- (3) has a family relationship with a local government officer of that local governmental entity.
 (a-1) The completed conflict of interest questionnaire must be filed with the appropriate records administrator
- (a-1) The completed conflict of interest questionnaire must be filed with the appropriate records administrator not later than the seventh business day after the later of:
 - (1) the date that the vendor:
 - (A) begins discussions or negotiations to enter into a contract with the local governmental entity; or
 - (B) submits to the local governmental entity an application, response to a request for proposals or bids, correspondence, or another writing related to a potential contract with the local governmental entity; or
 - (2) the date the vendor becomes aware:
 - (A) of an employment or other business relationship with a local government officer, or a family member of the officer, described by Subsection (a);
 - (B) that the vendor has given one or more gifts described by Subsection (a); or
 - (C) of a family relationship with a local government officer.

CERTIFICATION

REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION FOR COVERED CONTRACTS

PART A.

Federal Executive Orders 12549 and 12689 require the Texas Department of Agriculture (TDA) to screen each covered potential contractor to determine whether each has a right to obtain a contract in accordance with federal regulations on debarment, suspension, ineligibility, and voluntary exclusion. Each covered contractor must also screen each of its covered subcontractors.

In this certification "contractor" refers to both contractor and subcontractor; "contract" refers to both contract and subcontract.

By signing and submitting this certification the potential contractor accepts the following terms:

- 1. The certification herein below is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this contract was entered into. If it is later determined that the potential contractor knowingly rendered an erroneous certification, in addition to other remedies available to the federal government, the Department of Health and Human Services, United States Department of Agriculture or other federal department or agency, or the TDA may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.
- The potential contractor will provide immediate written notice to the person to which this certification is submitted if at any time the potential contractor learns that the certification was erroneous when submitted or has become erroneous by reason of changed circumstances.
- 3. The words "covered contract", "debarred", "suspended", "ineligible", "participant", "person", "principal", "proposal", and "voluntarily excluded", as used in this certification have meanings based upon materials in the Definitions and Coverage sections of federal rules implementing Executive Order 12549. Usage is as defined in the attachment.
- 4. The potential contractor agrees by submitting this certification that, should the proposed covered contract be entered into, it will not knowingly enter into any subcontract with a person who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this covered transaction, unless authorized by the Department of Health and Human Services, United States Department of Agriculture or other federal department or agency, and/or the TDA, as applicable.

Do you have or	do you	anticipate	having	subcontractors	under	this proposed	contract?
☐ Yes							

VNo

- 5. The potential contractor further agrees by submitting this certification that it will include this certification titled "Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility, and Voluntary Exclusion for Covered Contracts" without modification, in all covered subcontracts and in solicitations for all covered subcontracts.
- 6. A contractor may rely upon a certification of a potential subcontractor that it is not debarred, suspended, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from the covered contract, unless it knows that the certification is erroneous. A contractor must, at a minimum, obtain certifications from its covered subcontractors upon each subcontract's initiation and upon each renewal.
- 7. Nothing contained in all the foregoing will be construed to require establishment of a system of records in order to render in good faith the certification required by this certification document. The knowledge and information of a contractor is not required to exceed that which is normally possessed by a prudent person in the ordinary course of business dealings.
- 8. Except for contracts authorized under paragraph 4 of these terms, if a contractor in a covered contract knowingly enters into a covered subcontract with a person who is suspended, debarred, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction, in addition to other remedies available to the federal government, Department of Health and Human Services, United States Department of Agriculture, or other federal department or agency, as applicable, and/or the TDA may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.

PART B. CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION FOR COVERED CONTRACTS

Indicate in the appropriate box which statement applies to the covered potential contractor:

The potential contractor certifies, by submission of this certification, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded form participation in this contract by any federal department or agency or by the State of Texas.
 department of agency of by the State of Texas.

☐ The potential contractor is unable to certify to one or more of the terms in this certification. In this instance, the potential contractor must attach an explanation for each of the above terms to which he is unable to make certification. Attach the explanation(s) to this certification.

Name of Contractor	Vendor ID No. or Social Security No.	Program No.		
D 1		08/30/2022		
Signature of Authoriz	ed Representative	Date		

Amin Abdul-Baqi, DMD.

Printed/Typed Name and Title of Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATION REGARDING FEDERAL LOBBYING (Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements)

PART A. PREAMBLE

Federal legislation, Section 319 of Public Law 101-121 generally prohibits entities from using federally appropriated funds to lobby the executive or legislative branches of the federal government. Section 319 specifically requires disclosure of certain lobbying activities. A federal government-wide rule, "New Restrictions on Lobbying", published in the Federal Register, February 26, 1990, requires certification and disclosure in specific instances.

PART B. CERTIFICATION

This certification applies only to the instant federal action for which the certification is being obtained and is a material representation of the certification was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$100,000 for each such failure.

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- 1. No federally appropriated funds have peen paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any federal contract, the making of any federal grant, the making of any federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, or the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- 2. If any funds other than federally appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a member of Congress in connection with these federally funded contract, subcontract, subgrant, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying", in accordance with its instructions. (If needed, contact the Texas Department of Agriculture to obtain a copy of Standard Form-LLL.)

and contracts under grants, loa subrecipients will certify and disconditional Do you have or do you anticipate ☐ Yes ✔ No	close accord	dingly.	and that all covered		
Name of Contractor/Potential Contractor	Vendor ID	No. or Social Security No.	Program No.		
	1				
Name of Authorized Representative		Title			
Amin Abdul-Baqi, DMD.		Dentist, Owner			
All MI		08/30/2022			
Signature - Authorized Represent	tative	D	ate		

3. The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all covered subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants,

PROOF OF NO DELINQUENT TAXES OWED TO WEBB COUNTY

Name Asclepius Dental Center.PLLC owes no delinquent property taxes to Webb
County.
Asclepius Dental Center.PLLc owes no property taxes as a business in Webb County. (Business Name)
Amin Abdul-Baqi, DMD. Owes no property taxes as a resident of Webb County. (Business Owner)
Amin Abdul-Baqi Person who can attest to the above information * SIGNED NOTORIZED DOCUMENT AND PROOF OF NO DELINQUENT TAXES TO
WEBB COUNTY.
The State of Texas County of Webb Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Amin Abdul Brg1, know to me (or proved to me on the oath of 1x. D.L. 439319164 to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 30 day of Hugust 20 20
Notary Public, State of Texas
My commission expires the 15 th day of 2025 (Print name of Notary Public here)

WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING DEPT. QUALIFIED PARTICIPATING VENDOR CODE OF ETHICS AFFIDAVIT FORM

STATE OF TEXAS *	
KNO	W ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF WEBB *	
BEFORE ME the undersigned Notary Public, ap the herein-named "Affiant", who is a res of Texas and upon his/her respective respective company/entity, do hereby state that I his statements, matters, and/or other matters set forth knowledge.	ident of County, State e oath, either individually and/or behalf of their ave personal knowledge of the following facts,
I personally, and/or in my respective authority/cap confirm that I have reviewed and agree to fully co- obligations and/or conditions as required to be County, Texas as set forth in the Webb County Pa following address: http://www.webbcountytx.gov/P	omply with all the terms, duties, ethical policy a qualified participating vendor with Webb urchasing Code of Ethics Policy posted at the
I personally, and/or in my respective authority/cap further acknowledge, agree and understand that Texas on any active solicitation/proposal/qualification/proposal/qualification/proposal/qualification/proposal/qualification/proposal/qualification/proposal/qualification-plane with the Code of Ethics policy may result in debarment or make void my contract awarded to me to communicate with the Purchasing Agent or his regarding this policy to ensure full compliance by via telephone at (956) 523-4125 or e-mail in joel@webbcountytx.gov.	as a participating vendor with Webb County, ation that I and/or my company/entity failure to my and/or my company/entity disqualification, e, my company/entity by Webb County. I agree designees should I have questions or concerns contacting the Webb County Purchasing Dept.
Signature of Affiant Amio Abdul Bagi Printed Name of Affiant/Company/Entity	, 20 22 AN RIVERING OF THE STREET OF THE ST
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this 30th	notary public, state of texas
	/ /

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE: 06/15/2022 PRODUCER: CATHLEEN KONNER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY **52 FOREST AVE** AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS PARAMUS, NJ 07652 CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURED: AMIN ABDUL BAQI, DMD **INSURER A: The Medical Protective Company** 2412 JACAMAN RD STE 101 **LAREDO, TX 78041** 5814 Reed Road, Fort Wayne, IN 46835 NAIC number - 11843; www.medpro.com Specialty: GENERAL DENTIST COVERAGES THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. **INSR** TYPE OF INSURANCE **POLICY POLICY POLICY** LIMITS LTR **NUMBER EFFECTIVE EXPIRATION** DATE DATE (MM/DD/YY) (MM/DD/YY) **GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE** \$ PER CLAIM ☐ COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ☐ CLAIMS MADE ☐ OCCUR FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire) \$ MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: **GENERAL AGGREGATE** ☐ POLICY ☐ PROJECT ☐ LOC PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG \$ COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ☐ ANY AUTO (Each accident) \$ **BODILY INJURY** ☐ ALL OWNED AUTOS ☐ SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person) \$ ☐ HIRED AUTOS **BODILY INJURY** ☐ NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE \$ (Per accident) \$ PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY 773596 06/24/2022 06/24/2023 PER OCCURRENCE 1,000,000 PER CLAIM \$ ■ OCCURRENCE ☐ CLAIMS MADE **RETRO DATE:** ANNUAL AGGREGATE 3,000,000 **EXCESS LIABILITY** \$ EACH OCCURRENCE ☐ OCCURRENCE ☐ CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE \$ ☐ DEDUCTIBLE \$ ☐ RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION AND ☐ WC STATUTORY LIMITS ☐ OTHER **EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY** E.L. EA ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE \$ E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT PER OCCURRENCE LIMIT OTHER: **EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY** OF DEFENSE \$ DEFENSE COVERAGE AGGREGATE LIMIT OF RETRO DATE: DEFENSE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/SEE POLICY FOR SPECIFIC COVERAGE INFORMATION/SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

AMIN ABDUL BAQI
2412 JACAMAN RD STE 101
LAREDO, TX 78041

EXAMPLE 101

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

THE MEDICAL PROTECTIVE COMPANY WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INFORMING THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER OF ANY CHANGES IN COVERAGE OR IN THE LIMITS OF LIABILITY OR IN THE EVENT OF THE TERMINATION OR CANCELLATION OF THE POLICY.

The Medical Protective Company Representative

Mad T. Wolling



August 30, 2022

Asclepius Dental Center, PLLC. 2412 JACAMAN RD STE 101 LAREDO TX 78041

Account Information:

Policy Holder Details : ASCLEPIUS DENTAL CENTER, PLLC CENTER, PLLC

Contact Us

Need Help?

Start a live chat online or call us at (866) 467-8730.

We're here weekdays from 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM ET.

Enclosed please find a Certificate Of Insurance for the above referenced Policyholder. Please contact us if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Your Hartford Service Team



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/30/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATIONIS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	DUCER				CONTA	СТ				
PROVISER PROTECT LLC/PHS		NAME: PHONE								
13653514 The Hartford Business Service Center		(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):								
3600 Wiseman Blvd			E-MAIL							
	Antonio, TX 78251				ADDRESS:					
						INSU	RER(S) AFFORDII	NG COVERAGE		NAIC#
INSU					INSURE	RA: Sentin	el Insurance C	ompany Ltd.		11000
	CLEPIUS DENTAL CENTER, PLLC	CENT	ER, Pl	LLC	INSURE	ERB:				
	2 JACAMAN RD REDO TX 78041-6229				INSURE	ER C :				
LAN	KEDO 1X 78041-0229				INSURE	RD:				
					INSURE	R E :				
					INSURE					
	VEDACES C	COTI	-IO A TI	E NUMBER.	INSURE	EKF.	DEV/IC	ION NUMBER.		
	VERAGES HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE			E NUMBER:)// H //	E DEEN ISSUED		ION NUMBER:	E EOD THI	E DOLICY DEDIOD
	IDICATED.NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R									
	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR M									
	ERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS			OLICIES. LIMITS SH	HOWN N			AID CLAIMS.		
INSR LTR		INSR	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBE	ER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/Y YYY)		LIMITS	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENC		\$2,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR				028 02/24/2022			DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occu		\$1,000,000
	X General Liability					02/24/2023	MED EXP (Any one		\$10,000	
Α				13 SBA TI40			PERSONAL & ADV I	INJURY	\$2,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREG	SATE	\$4,000,000
	POLICY PRO- X LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP	P/OP AGG	\$4,000,000
	OTHER:									
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE	LIMIT	\$2,000,000
	ANY AUTO						(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)			
١.	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED			40.004.7140		20/0//0000	00/01/0000			
A	AUTOS AUTOS			13 SBA TI40)28	02/24/2022	02/24/2023	BODILY INJURY (Pe	1	
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS							(Per accident)	3E	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENC	CE	\$1,000,000
A	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS- MADE			13 SBA TI40	128	02/24/2022	02/24/2023	AGGREGATE		\$1,000,000
'`	DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000	-								
-	WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER	OTH-	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							STATUTE	ER	
	ANY Y/N PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDEN	NT		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. DISEASE -EA E	MPLOYEE	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - POL	ICY LIMIT	
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							F		#10.000
Α	EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES			13 SBA TI40)28	02/24/2022	02/24/2023	Each Claim		\$10,000 \$10,000
DESC	LIABILITY CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / V	/EUIC! E	S (ACO	PD 101 Additional Bar	marke Sa	shodulo, may be atta	chad if mare anac	Aggregate	LIIIII	\$10,000
	se usual to the Insured's Operations		.s (ACU	ND 101, AUGILIONAI REI	marks SC	medule, may be atta	oneu ii more spac	e is required)		
	RTIFICATE HOLDER	·•				CANCELLA	TION			
	lepius Dental Center, PLLC.							E DESCRIBED P	OLICIES I	BE CANCELLED

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Sugan S. Castaneda

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

LAREDO TX 78041

2412 JACAMAN RD STE 101

Patricia A. Barrera Tax Assessor/Collector Webb County Tax Office 1110 Victoria St. Ste 107 Laredo, TX 78040



P. O. Box 420128 Laredo, TX 78042 (956) 523-4200 TEL (956) 523-5050 FAX

WEBB COUNTY TAX STATEMENT

1 TAX YEAR	BASE TAX DUE	3 PENALTY AND INTEREST DUE	4 ATTORNEY FEES DUE	5 TOTAL DUE
	TOTAL BASE TAXES,	PENALTY, INTEREST	& ATTORNEY FEES DUE	0.00
			TOTAL OTHER FEES DUE	
		TOTAL AMOU	INT DUE FOR ALL YEARS	0.00
PRINT DATE: 08/3	0/2022 PRINT TI	ME: 14:30:54		

ASCLEPIUS DENTAL CENTER PLLC 6600 SANDS POINT DR STE 100

HOUSTON, TX 77074

9	PROPERTY LOC	ATION ADDRESS								
2412 JACAMA	AN RD LAREDO									
10 LEGAL DESCRIPTION										
PERSONAL PROPERTY FURN FIX EQUIP @										
	AN RD STE 101	RP#947-430								
02-060										
11 BILI	LING NO	12 PROPER	TY TYPE							
		REAL	PERSONAL							
22	3736		X							
13	PARCEL	NUMBER								
80101015105										
14 TOTA	L AMOUNT DUE IF	PAID IN THE MON	TH OF							
AUGUST	2022		0.00							
SEPTEMBER	2022		0.00							
OCTOBER	2022		0.00							



August 30, 2022

Asclepius Dental Center, PLLC. 2412 JACAMAN RD STE 101 LAREDO TX 78041

Account Information:

Policy Holder Details : ASCLEPIUS DENTAL CENTER, PLLC CENTER, PLLC

Contact Us

Need Help?

Start a live chat online or call us at (866) 467-8730.

We're here weekdays from 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM ET.

Enclosed please find a Certificate Of Insurance for the above referenced Policyholder. Please contact us if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Your Hartford Service Team



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/30/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATIONIS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

			to t	he c	erti	ficate holde	er in lie	eu of s	such endorseme	. ,						
PROD										CONTA	CT					
PROVISER PROTECT LLC/PHS										NAME: PHONE (866) 467-8730 FAX						
13653514										(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No)						
The	На	rtford Bu	ısine	ss S	ervi	ice Center										
3600 Wiseman Blvd San Antonio, TX 78251										E-MAIL ADDRESS:						
Gail Allollo, TX 70201										INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#	
INSURED										INSURER A: Sentinel Insurance Company Ltd.					11000	
ASCLEPIUS DENTAL CENTER, PLLC CENTER, PLLC							CENTE	ER, PL	_LC	INSURE	ERB:					
2412 JACAMAN RD LAREDO TX 78041-6229						INSURE	ERC:									
DIALES IN 10071-0223										INSURE	ERD:					
										INSURER E:						
										INSURER F:						
CO	/EF	RAGES				С	ERTIF	ICATE	E NUMBER:			REVIS	ION NUMBER:			
IN CE TE	DIC RT	ATED.NO	IWTC YAM	THST / BE	TAN ISS	DING ANY R SUED OR M	EQUIRI AY PE S OF SI	EMENT RTAIN JCH PO	T, TERM OR COND I, THE INSURANCE OLICIES. LIMITS SH	ITION C E AFFO	OF ANY CONTRA PRDED BY THE MAY HAVE BEEN	CT OR OTHER POLICIES DES REDUCED BY P	DOCUMENT WIT CRIBED HEREIN	H RESPE	HE POLICY PERIOD CT TO WHICH THIS JECT TO ALL THE	
INSR LTR		TY	PE OF	INSU	JRAI	NCE	ADDL INSR	WVD	POLICY NUMBI	ER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/Y YYY)		LIMITS	5	
		COMME	RCIAL	GENI	ERA	L LIABILITY					((EACH OCCURREN	NCE		
		CLA	IMS-N	1ADE		OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENT			
				l		J							MED EXP (Any one			
													PERSONAL & ADV	· ·		
	GE	:N'L AGGR	EGAT	E LIM	IT A	PPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGRE	EGATE		
		POLICY		PRO- JECT		LOC							PRODUCTS - COM	MP/OP AGG		
		OTHER:														
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY												COMBINED SINGL (Ea accident)	E LIMIT		
	ANY AUTO										BODILY INJURY (F	Per person)				
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS										BODILY INJURY (F	Per accident)			
		HIRED NON-OWNED								PROPERTY DAMAGE						
		AUTOS			AU ⁻	TOS							(Per accident)			
		UMBRE		IAB		OCCUR							EACH OCCURREN	NCE		
		EXCESS				CLAIMS-							AGGREGATE			
			l		_	MADE										
	10	DED		ENTIO									l loss	1 10=:-		
		ORKERS O											X PER STATUTE	OTH-	-	
	ΑN	NY ROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?			a l					04/29/2023	E.L. EACH ACCIDE	ENT	\$100,000			
Α					N/A		13 WBC AA6	3130	04/29/2022		E.L. DISEASE -EA	EMPLOYEE	\$100,000			
		andatory i											E.L. DISEASE - POLICY L		\$500,000	
					RATIO	ONS below									4000,000	
DESC	RIP	TION OF ()PFR	ATION	IS / I	LOCATIONS / V	EHICLE	S (ACO	RD 101, Additional Re	marks Sc	hedule, may be atta	ched if more space	ce is required)			
						Operations		- (- 100)	,		uu.o,uy bo utte					
CEF	TII	FICATE	НО	LDE	R						CANCELLA	TION				
Asclepius Dental Center, PLLC.									SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED							
2412 JACAMAN RD STE 101							BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED									
LAREDO TX 78041								 	IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
									AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
									Sugar & Castaneda?							

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.